
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
POWER

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2209
ANSWERED ON:30.11.2007
INTER- STATE TRANSFER OF ELECTRICITY
Adsul Shri Anandrao Vithoba

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has decided to drop the condition that required States wishing to buy power from inter-state power projects as reported in the Times of India dated the October 9, 2007;

(b) if so, the facts reported therein; and

(c) the reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF POWER ( SHRI SUSHILKUMAR SHINDE )

(a) : No, Sir.

(b) & (c) : A proposal to modify the existing Mega Power Policy is under consideration.
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